



Amendments to 2018-2019 RPAYC Sailing Handbook **Issued Wednesday 5th September, 2018**

Competitors are advised of the following amendments to the RPAYC 2018-2019 Sailing Handbook

Section 29.6 of the 2018-2019 Sailing Handbook:

Delete:

“W” mark

Replace with:

V Windward Mark. Refer NoR / SI 12.4.

Delete:

“EB” mark

Replace with:

EB Ellis Buoy. Inflatable mark laid to the southwest of the Clareville mark.

Appendix D Estuary & SOPs Specific Sailing Instructions:

Delete:

D4 STARTING AND FINISHING AREAS

Replace with:

D4 STARTING AND FINISHING AREAS

- D4.1 The Starting Area for the Short Ocean Races may be in the vicinity of West Head, Lion Island or Barrenjoey Head. In the event of an unfavourable sea state, the starting area and or course area may be moved inside Pittwater in the vicinity northeast of Scotland Island. The Race Committee may advise this change on VHF Channel 77.
- D4.2 The Starting Area for the Estuary Races 2,4,5,6 & 7, may be in the vicinity of Longnose Point. For all other Estuary Races, the start may be in the vicinity of Salt Pan Cove.
- D4.3 The finishing area for Short Ocean races may be in the vicinity of West Head.
- D4.4 The finishing area for Estuary Races 2,4,5,6 & 7 may be in the vicinity of West Head. For all other Estuary Races, the finishing area may be in the vicinity of Saltpan Cove.

For and on behalf of the Race Committee

Nick Elliott
Race Director